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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In Re Application No. 85/483341
Published May 15, 201211

Ftablissements Jean-Pierre Moueix
Opposer

' V.
Mayfair Brands (Ireland) Ltd.

Applicant

Opposition No. 91206945

CONSENTED MOTION TO EXTEND DISCOVERY AND TESTIMONY PERIODS

Opposer, Etablissements Jean-Pierre Moueix., respectfully requests that the Trademark

Trial and Appeal Board grant a thirty (30) day extension of all discovery and testimony periods as

set forth in the following trial schedule:
Initial Disclosures Due:
Expert Disclosures Due:
Discovery Closes:
Plaintiff’s Pretrial Disclosures:
Plaintiff’s 30-day Trial Period Ends:
Defendant’s Pretrial Disclosures:
Defendant’s 30-day Trial period Ends:

Plaintiff’s Rebuftal Disclosures:

Plaintiff’s 15-day Rebuttal Period Ends:

1/20/13
5/20/13
6/19/13
8/3/13
9/17/13
10/2/13
11/16/13
12/1/13
12/31/13



Counsel for Applicant has consented to this Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

e Ay )

JU&fE B. SEYLER /

ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB
666 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10017
212-949-9022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing was served by first class mail, postage

prepaid this 20th day of December, 2012 upon the following:

Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.
BROWN RUDNICK LLP
One Financial Center
Boston, Massachusetts 02111

Awdia iy lur,
- JUYEB. SEYLER/



